TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From To (By e-mail).
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Giuindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Letter No. OLO464-HA2-

2 Maker's name
3(a ) T e of vehicle cate o N1 Cate o
4 Month and year of ma nufacture AS er codifications
No. of lin d ers
6 Chassis number Asa lica ble
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
erated vehicle
As applicable
Fuel used Diesel
9 H. P,/BHP
10. Cu bic ca a cit 2523 cc
Ma kers classification MAHINDRA BOL MAXX PUP HD 1.71 MX
BSVI
t2. 3290 mm
13. Seatin ca acr Driver + 2
t4 Colour Asa licable
15. unladen wei ht 1780 K s.
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified bY the
manufacturer
3480 Kgs.
t7. Number, descriDtion, size
and plv rating of wres as
a 7.00 R15 10 PR 7.00 R15 12 PR
Rear Axle 7.00 R15 10 PR 7.00 R15 12 PR
18.
a Front axle faw 1160 K s.
b Rear axle raw 2320 K S
'to
a Overall len th 5345 mm
b Rear over han 1345 mm
Overall width 1800 mm
d Overall hei ht 1895 mm
e M in. round clearance 210 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
fu n ction
M/s Bosch
23. Max S eed Pre-set s ed limit h80 Km
1
3. Tvoe of Body
5 4
8.
59.7 Kw @ 3200 rpm
11.
Wheel base
ULW
ma n ufactu rer
Front Axle
b.
Reqistered Axle Weight
)
)
DimeDsion
c.
3
Based on the document verlfication of the vehicle by Assista nt sec
based on the type approval certificate number
29..OL.2O24 (OBD-II) issued by the testing agency
1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Autho
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies co
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there un
thedepartment'sinstructions/ordersissuedfromtimetotimeinthisregard
All the Zonal Joint Transport commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular'
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones'
I lBv order I I
(Communication of TYPe APProval
iertificate No. 4a4 | 2024) b